

revolutionpowerlifting.com 143 2nd Ave • Royersford, PA 19468

## On this, the 20th day of November, 2014, it is with great pleasure that on behalf of **REVOLUTION POWERLIFTING SYNDICATE**, I, Eugene S. Rychlak, Jr. appoint **Vorobox Bogdan Nurovich**

## Vorobey Bogdan Yurevich

as the new director of our Ukraine Affiliate.

Vorobey Bogdan Yurevich will be responsible for the Organization and Scheduling of Competitions in Ukraine and submitting the Calendar of Events to Home office for inclusion in RPS Calendar. Protocols must be submitted promptly for records to be acknowledged on our website.

Vorobey Bogdan Yurevich, will be responsible for the growth of Powerlifting in Ukraine under the REVOLUTION POWERLIFTING SYNDICATE (RPS) Banner.

The following information will be listed on the website, www.revolutionpowerlifting.com/international for public record.

Vorobey Bogdan Yurevich Kiev, Ukraine. Street Nezhinskaya 7 Apartment 99. nightmare83@ukr.net tel +380675005818

Gene Rychlak, Jr. Founder & President, Revolution Powerlifting Syndicate, Founder & CEO, Power Against Violence and Abuse, Inc., Public Charity, 2004 Arnold Classic Bench Bash Winner, World Record Bench Press Maximum Lift Holder, 1010 lbs 12-16-06, York Barbell Powerlifting Hall of Fame Inductee, Class of 2005 www.rychlakpowersystems.com | gene@revolutionpowerlifting.com | 610.948.7823